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[No. 353, A.] 	[Published April 10, 1685.] 

CHAPTER 260. 
AN ACT relating to the salaries of county officers 

within the state, and amendatory of chapter 180, 
of the general laws of 1883, entitled, An act 
relating to the salaries of judicial officers within 
the state and amendatory of section 694, of the 
revised statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 1, of chapter 180, of the gen- scounrtnr 

eral laws of 1883, entitled, "An act relating to the fiX13d by county 

salaries of judicial officers within the state, and board. 

amendatory of section 694, of the revised stat- 
utes," is hereby amended so as to read as follows, 
to wit: The county board, at their annual meet-
ing in November, shall fix the amount of salary 
which shall be received by every county officer, 
including county judge, who is to be elected in 
the county during the ensuing year, and is enti-
tled to receive a salary payable out of the county 
treasury, and the salary so fixed shall not be in-
creased or diminished during his term of office. 
All salaries shall be paid out of the county treas-
ury quarter-yearly at the end of each quarter. 
All salaries, the amounts whereof have heretofore 
been declared and fixed by the county board at 
any time, or heretofore established by law, shall 
be and remain the salaries of such officers until 
the county board shall fix the amounts thereof, in 
accordance with the provisions of this section, 
and when such amount is once fixed by the 
county board, it shall be and remain as the salary 
of such officer until changed as herein provided; 
provided, however, that where any new county 
shall have been or shall be erected, and officers 
thereof appointed, the county board of such coun-
ties shall have power, at any regular meeting of 
such board, during the term of office of such 
officers so appointed, to declare and fix the amount 
of annual compensation that such officers shall 
receive. All action of the county boards of this 
state, heretofore had upon this subject consistent 
with this act, is hereby legalized and made valid. 
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SECTION 2. All acts or parts of acts contraven- 
ing the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 3, 1885. 

[No. 174, A.] 	[Published April 10, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 261. 
AN ACT to amend an act entitled, "an act to in-

corporate the Slavanska Lipa Association of 
Manitowoc." 

Charter amen-
ded. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 2, of chapter 504, of the 

private and local laws of 1866, is hereby amended 
by striking out the word, "five," where the same 
first occurs in said section, and inserting in lieu 
thereof, the word, "ten," so that section, when 
so amended, shall read as follows: Section 2. 
The said corporation shall have power to contract 
and be contracted with, to sue and be sued, to im-
plead and be impleaded (with), to answer and be 
answered unto, in all courts of law and equity in 
this state; to have a common seal, and to renew 
and alter the same at pleasure; to have, acquire, 
purchase, receive; possess, hold, convey, sell, trans. 
ter and enjoy property, real and personal, not ex-
ceeding in value ten thousand dollars, and to 
rent and otherwise lawfully dispose of the same 
at pleasure. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 3, 1885. 


